

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017 & CM APPL. 20902/2017 & 20903/2017

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through Ms. Biji Rajesh and Mr. Diwankar
Sethi, Advs. for Mr. Gaurant Kanth,
Adv.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLA Respondent

Through Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.03.2018**

At the request of Id. Counsel for the respondent, adjourned to
2nd May, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 01, 2018

rc