

\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mrs. Biji Rajesh, Advocate for

Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Advocate

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate with

Mr. Deepak Yadav and Mr. Rohit Agrawal,

Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **14.01.2020**

1. On being informed that the appellant/EDMC had stated in court on 29.05.2017, that the premises of the respondent had been de-sealed, we have enquired as to whether the de-sealing action having been taken by the appellant/EDMC prior to filing the present appeal was there any intimation given to the respondent in writing that the said de-sealing was without prejudice to its right to assail the impugned judgment. Learned counsel for the appellant/EDMC states that she may be permitted to obtain clear instructions in this regard from the Department.

2. At her request, renotify on 19.03.2020.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

JANUARY 14, 2020

rkb