



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 409/2017
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Tushar Sannu with Mr Abhimnav
Verma, Advocates.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Deepak Yadav, Advocate (M:
9999210199)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

21.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 02.08.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 21, 2023/rd