



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 409/2017**

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr Sahaj Karan Singh, Adv. for Mr  
Tushar Sanu, Standing Counsel.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLA ..... Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **09.01.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A request for a second pass over is made by learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Having regard to the position of the board, a second pass over is not possible.
3. Accordingly, list the matter on 29.02.2024.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**JANUARY 9, 2024**

aj

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*