



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 409/2017**

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr Tushar Sannu, Standing counsel
for MCD with Mr Karan Singh,
Advocate.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLA Respondent

Through: Mr Deepank Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Deepank Yadav, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the respondent says that during the pendency of the appeal, there have been subsequent developments which he would like to place on record *via* an affidavit.

1.1 Leave in that behalf is granted.

2. The affidavit will be filed within the next three (3) weeks.

3. The affidavit would, *inter alia*, be accompanied by the report of the Monitoring Committee and the orders passed by the Supreme Court concerning the same.

4. Accordingly, list the appeal on 30.08.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)