



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shivraj Singh
Tomar, Adv.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLARespondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Goyal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

13.12.2024

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent, who is unable to attend to the matter today on account of personal difficulty.

On his assurance that no further adjournment shall be sought, let this appeal be re-notified for 14.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 13, 2024/RW