



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Yadav, proxy counsel for
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLARespondent

Through: Mr. Deepank Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

The matter is adjourned.

At request, list on 21st April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

Rk/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any