



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 409/2017**

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel.
versus

BABU RAM SINGHLARespondent
Through: Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:45 PM. No time left.
3. List on 11th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 21, 2025/dk