



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms.
Shaoni Das, Advs.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLARespondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. along
with Mr. Deepank Yadav,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

1. It is already past 4:45 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 25.09.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 11, 2025/sg