



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017

**EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing  
Counsel-MCD with Mr. Parvin  
Bansal, Adv.

versus

**BABU RAM SINGHLA** .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**06.10.2025**

**CM APPL. 62359/2025 (seeking to take on record additional  
affidavit by the Appellant)**

1. By way of the present application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, the Applicant/Appellant seeks permission to place on record the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the Appellant.
2. The same shall be heard along with the main Appeal on the date already fixed i.e. 12.01.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**  
**OCTOBER 06, 2025/sp/pal**