



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017 & CM APPL. 62359/2025

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms.
Ishika Jain, Advs.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file a reply to additional affidavit dated 24 September 2025 filed by the appellant with advance copy to learned Counsel for the appellant who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.
2. Re-notify on 17 March 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JANUARY 12, 2026/AR