



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017, CM APPL. 62359/2025

**EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu (Standing  
Counsel) and Mr. Fajallu Rehman Adv.

versus

**BABU RAM SINGHLA** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2026**

%

1. Mr. Deepank Yadav seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply to the additional affidavit of the appellant.
2. Renotify on 11 May 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**MARCH 17, 2026/At**