



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 409/2017 & CM APPL. 62359/2025

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr.Tushar Sannu and Ms.Pulak
Gupta Joshi, Advs.

versus

BABU RAM SINGHLARespondent

Through: Mr.Deepak Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 24.08.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 11, 2026

N.Khanna